

12-08-2004

## 

10289666 RECORDATION FO	
10289666	3
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WINDELL CORPORATION	Name: WINTEK CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO	Internal Address: Street Address: 9-2, Chien-Kuo Rd.,
3. Nature of conveyance:	TEPZ Tantzu
Assignment	City: Taichung State: ZIP:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES  NO
Execution Date: June 21, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
10/802,747	
Additional numbers attached?   YES  NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	⊠ Enclosed
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  December 3, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)	

KM/asc

12/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000224 10802747

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP



## **Patent Assignment**

Whereas, <u>WINDELL CORPORATION</u> having a business office at 1F, No. 9, Kung-Yeh 7 Rd., Industrial Zone, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(hereinafter called the Assignor), is the proprietor of the following patent(s) and/or Patent Applications(s) in United States under Patent/Patent Application No: 10/802, 747 Title: ACTIVE MATRIX ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENCE LIGHT EMITTING DIODE DRIVING CIRCUIT Whereas, WINTEK CORPORATION having a business office at 9-2, Chien-Kuo Rd., TEPZ Tantzu, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and or/Patent Application(s) and/or Patent(s) to be granted in respect thereof in United States: NOW, therefore, the Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to tile Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s), Patent application(s) and Patents to be obtained therefore when granted, and all emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto in United States for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The assignor consents to the Assignee's proceeding with the aforesaid patent(s) and/or application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the said Assignor and file said Assignor agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been signed for and on behalf of the said Assignor on Jun. 21 , 2004 For and on behalf of WINDELL CORPORATION By Higher H. Many (Title)President IN WITNESS WHEREOF tiffs Assignment has been signed for and on behalf of the said Assignee on Jun. 21 , 2004 For and on behalf of WINTEK CORPORATION By Lyley H. Lhuang
(Name) Hieng-Hsiung HUANG (Title) President

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0931